N0900003817	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800150861868
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/21/0901038008 **52.50
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	69 APR 21 AN II: 10 SECRETARY OF STATE FLORIDA
Office Use Only	M J Jehn

.

COVER LETTER

·	TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations
	SUBJECT: King Dom Life Thter Mational of Series FL Dn (Name of Corporation)
	DOCUMENT NUMBER: 1090000 3817
	The enclosed Articles of Correction and fee are submitted for filing.
	Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	VIRGILINALKER (Name of Contact Person)
CORRECTO	King Dom Life #ntek Nation pl ministries the South, FL in
NAN	4715 NW 157 St Suite 201 (Address)
	MIAMIFL 33014 (City/State and Zip Code)
	For further information concerning this matter, please call:
	VIRLEIL WALKER at (305) 342-6507 (Name of Contact Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
	Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
	□ \$35.00 Filing Fee □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status
	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy Certified Copy
	Mailing Address:Street Address:Amendment SectionAmendment SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301
С	the connected Filma Dlenser thanks.
7	The connected Filing Dlenser thomas.

The common filing ple email: ppm411@AoL.com

ARTICLES OF CORRECTION for who FL, Enc. King Dom L Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State N09000038 Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0124 or 617.0124, Florida Statutes, this corporation files these Articles of Correction within 30 days of the file date of the document being corrected. ARticle III None And These articles of correction correct _____ (Document Type Being Corrected) OP filed with the Department of State on (File Date of Documen Specify the inaccuracy, incorrect statement, or defect: 11 1.62 1)RenD Shall ጜ $\sigma \omega$ of South, FL ministries Intorch ingDom 76 -onal The Correct the inaccuracy, incorrect statement, or defect: 2) KIGNI KB. (Signature of a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of the receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.) VIRGIL WALKER (Typed or printed name of person signing) (Title of Filing Fee: \$35.00

ACTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FOR

KINGDOM LIFE INTERNATION MINISTRIES OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of informing a Florida not-for- profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is: KINGDOM LIFE INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES OF SOUTH ,FL INC,

ARTICLE II

The principle place of business and mailing address of the corporation is

4715 NW 157 ST SUITE 201

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33014

ARTICLE III

PURPOSE

The purpose of Kingdom life international ministries, (meeting the needs of the people by the word of God) is organized are exclusively for religious, charitable , and educational purpose within the meaning of section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, including, for such purpose, the make of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future United States Internal Revenue Law.

- 1. Kingdom Life International Ministries, (KLIM) is organized are exclusively as a church promoting the advancement goal and idea of Christianity. In addition, KLIM, purpose is:
 - a. To provide spiritual training to our partners/members and missionaries
 - b. To promote strong moral character
 - c. To provide a place and atmosphere to worship God.

- 2. KLIM, is also organized for the purpose of providing social services as part of the church ministry.
 - a. To provide comprehensive counseling and spiritual guidance, and also to lowincome at risk youth, age six to adulthood.
 - b. To provide shelter ,food, financial support and other needs to low income and at risk youth ages six-adulthood.
 - c. To assist and guide low income, and at risk youth in their spiritual educational, emotional, and personal development and growth.
 - d. To provide other assistance, opportunities, programs, activities and events necessary and relative to the overall principle for maintaining a spirit filled life and the restoring of families.
 - e. To provide comprehensive counseling and spiritual guidance to broken and at men , women, ages eighteen and beyond
 - f. Allow to receive loans, or grants to function programs also for the betterment of the church
 - g. To perform and /or provide any other services allowed under Florida Law.

ARTICLE IV

DISSOLUTIONS:

Upon the winding up and dissolution of this corporation, NO part of the net earning of this corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to any of its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authority to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payment and distributions in furtherance of the exempt purposes. The remaining assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purpose within the meaning of section 501 (c) (3) of Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation and the corporation shall not participate in or intervene in including the publishing or distribution of statements any political campaign on behalf of in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal revenue Code or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE V

•.

THE MANNER IN WHICH DIRECTORS ARE ELECTED OR APPIONTED IS:

AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS

ARTICLE VI

THE name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

BoDerek Walker

4715 NW 157ST suite 201 Miami, Florida 33014.

I certify I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent:

INCORPORATOR SIGNTURE Boderek Walker Boderel Walker

ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the incorporator is: Virgil Walker, 20620 NW 34 ave, Miami, FL 33056. Incorporator Signature: Virgil Walker



ARTICLE VIII

The initial officers and / or directors of the corporation is /are:

Virgil Walker, President 4715 NW 157 st suite 201, Miami, FL 33014, Nicole Walker, VP, 4715 NW 157 st suite 201, Miami, FL 33014, Shankeisha Thompson, Director, 4715 NW 157 st suite 201 Miami, FL 33014, Tabitha Green, TR/SEC, 4715 NW 157st suite201 Miami, FL33054, Tyrone Walker, Director , 4715 NW 157st suite 201 Miami, FL 33054, Boderek Walker, Director, 4715 NW 157 st suite 201 Miami, FL 33014

ARTICLE IX

THE EFFECTIVE DATE FOR THIS CORPORATION SHALL BE: 04/10/2009